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Welcome to Catalogue 211, Sep 2018. Apologies for missing the last one (Aug) but we’d taken ourselves to
Canada and the US. Spent most of the time playing with grand kids and watching them rush about playing
baseball. What fun!! Also got the chance to “inspect’ Toby’s university at Oswego (State Uni of NY). A
beautiful town Oswego, right on Lake Ontario. The uni is an old one (c1860) and beautifully laid out. He is
quite happy there although the family remain in Toronto. It’s a four hour commute twice a week which he
takes in his stride. We flew to NY city from Syracuse and spent a few days beavering around NY (by Uber
thankfully). Caught a Broadway show “HELLO DOLLY” starring Bette Midler. Not my cuppa tea I'm
afraid but both Jo and Toby (and the rest of the theatre) loved it. Toby and I also took in a baseball game
between the NY Mets and San Francisco Giants. (Giants won) These major league stadiums are a joy to
behold. They play 162 games in a season and everything is very slick!! On the second last day, Jo fell down
a flight of stairs and broke a bone in her hand. Could have been worse, she’s got a few bruises and sore ribs
for her troubles. She got immediate medical attention but saved the heavy stuff till we returned. A lot of ice
was used on the way home. I failed in my quest to scour the bookshops in both Toronto and NY. It's
similar to back here, they are few and far between. Technology is definitely making an impact on the book
world. Reading by Kindle etc seems to be the way the world is moving. So E books may be the future of
new books but not for me and a few stout hearts out there who treasure the tactile nature of a book. In the
meantime we continue to scour the nooks and crannies to find the ‘raries’. There are still many collectors
out there who continue to put their collections together. In the field of military history, the collecting of ALL
the battalion histories from WW1, WW2 and Vietnam continue —it’s like the Quest for the Holy Grail for
some although most of those collectors have gone off to their reward. Of course, anyone chasing these
books can call me and I can set the hares running, as it were!! As usual this list is dedicated to the serving
soldier, sailor and airman who may find themselves in harms way and to those who’ve gone before. Our
hearts go out to families who may have lost a treasured member and we are always with you. Via con Dios
Mick and Jo
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211/1. (10406) Bowers, Peter M. Curtiss Aircraft 1907-1947. Putnam, London, 1979. 1st ed, thik 8vo in price-clipped d/w, fully illus-
trated, appendices list registrations of all Curtiss aircraft from 1927 to 1977, index, pp637, **the complete history of the pioneer work of
Glenn Curtiss, one of America's most notable plane pioneers, vg cond and hard to find, A$65.

211/2. (8072) Bradley, James. Flyboys: The Final Secret of the Air War in the Pacific. Aurum Press, London, 2003. 1st ed. Large 8vo
in d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp398, **the story of nine US Navy & Marine airmen who were shot down over the remote island
of Chichi Jima in Sep 1944. One was rescued (George Bush snr) and the other 8 captured by the Japs. No one ever knew what happened to them
and 60 years later the author has found the answer, vg cond, A$28.

211/3. (10388) Croft, lan. We Prepared the Way: Airfield Construction Squadrons RAAF. DB Publishing, Mandurah WA, 2007. 1st
ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, glossary, pp184, **the RAAF constructed airfields all over the South-West Pacific Theatre of
operations, vg cond, A$34.

211/4. (10311) Dye, Peter (et al). The Sopwith Dolphin in RFC, RNAS, RAF and Polish Service. Cross and Cockade Intnl, UK, 2012.
1st ed? 4to in card covers, colour and b/w plates, pp176, **the Sopwith Dolphin was considered a better plane than its predecessor the Camel
or its successor the Snipe, vg cond, A$28.

211/5. (10385) Nell, Keith. Viscount Down: The Complete Story of the Rhodesian Viscount Disaster as Told by a SAS Operator.
Author, Sth Africa, 2011. Revised ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, full rolls of crew and passengers, pp485, **in 1978 and
1979 ZIPRA (Nkomo) terrorists in Rhodesia shot down two Viscount airliners with Strella/SAM 7 missiles killing107 passengers and crew and
butchered 10 survivors. The author led the team who tracked the terrs and hunted them down, some shelf wear else good cond, A$45.

211/6. (9407) Oughton, Frederick. The Aces. Neville Spearman, London,1961. 1st ed, large 8vo in pr.cl but protected d/w, plates,
appendices list all aces and their victories incl Mannock, VC (73) and Richtoven (80), biblio, index, pp390, **the great names are all here:
Ball, VC (44); Bishop, VC (72); Mannock, VC (73); McCudden, VC (58); Fonk (F) (75); Rickenbacker (US) (26); Richtoven (G) (80); Udet (G)
(62); and many more; a great reference, vg cond, A$26.

211/7. (9876) Parkin, Ray. Thirty Years Down the Arse End: The Saga of One Aircrew Other Than the Pilot. Author, NSW, 2009.
1Ist ed (limited to 20 copies only), large 8vo in navy cloth with gold titles, one plate, page 278a inserted later, pp332, **a chronicle of the
life of an Australian serviceman of absolutely no distinction. He was an air gunner, wireless operator, signaller and air electronics officer. They
were aircrew in 206 Sqn RAF, Coastal Command, good cond, A$24.

211/8. (3093) Pentland, Geoffrey. RAAF Camouflage & Markings 1939-45. Voll & Vol2. Kookaburra Technical Publications, Mel-
bourne, 1989. 1st ed, sell as pair only, large 4to in d/w, profusely illus in colour, index, biblio, **the most authorative reference in this
field, new cond and hard to find as a pair, A$170.

211/9. (10411) Riddell, Jack. Catalina Squadrons: First and Furthest: Author, NSW, 1992. Revised ed, 4to in card covers, signed by
the author, various pieces of ephemera tipped in, plates, maps, pp60, **recounting the operations of RAAF Catalinas May 1941 to March
1943, good cond and quite scarce, A$36.

211/10. (10399) Sainsbury, Felix W. Ground Crew: A Middle East Diary. Hesperian Press, Perth, 2001. 1st ed, 4to in spiral bindings,
plates and maps, pp118, **a day-to-day diary of 3 Sqn RAAF, the forgotten campaigners of the desert airforce in North Africa Oct 1940 to July
1943. The author was a Sgt in the Armaments Section, vg cond, A$28.

211/11. (10407) Tanner, John (ed) The Mosquito Manual: The Official Air Publication for the Mosquito F.Mk.II, N.F. Mk. XII and
N.F. Mk. XVII, 1941-1945. A&A Press, London, 1977 (fp1944). Facsimile reprint, large 8vo in good d/w;, fully illustrated in b/w
plates and diagrams (one gate-fold), pp351, **this is Volume 6 in the official air publications reprints done by the RAF Museum at Hendon,
slight sun fade to spine else vg cond, A$75.

211/12. (5508) Vincent, David. The RAAF Hudson Story: Book One. Author, Adelaide, 1999. 1st ed, large 4to in illus boards, plates,
appendices, casualty lists, POW lists, nominal index, camouflage, markings and artwork, pp424, **the Lockheed Hudson played a very
important part in RAAF operations against the Japs in WW2 - it was the first aircraft to see action against the Japs. Of the 2447 airframes in
RAAF service only 10 remained at war's end, new cond, A$85.

211/13. (10412) Wallace, Gordon. "Up in Darwin with the Dutch" A Tribute to the Mitchell Bomber Boys. Author, Victoria, 1983. A
revised ed of "Are you there Don R?", 4to in card covers, signed by the author, numbered ed (#1362) profusely illustrated, some
hilighting in text, nominal roll, pp180, **being the true story of 18 Sqn NEI/RAAF forces from 1942 to 1950. The everyday life of its airmen in
the air war in Darwin as compiled from the scrap books of a despatch rider who served with the sqn for 18 months, good cond and scarce, A$45.

211/14. (2332) Wood, Alan The Glider Soldiers: A History of British Military Glider Forces. Spellmount, UK, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in
d/w, plates, index, biblio, rolls, maps, tables, **the Germans showed how to use gliders in action at Eben Emael in Belgium in 1940. They

were used in Norway, Sicily and Burma and finally in Arnhem and the crossing of the Rhine. Also an important element of the D-Day invasion,
vg cond and hard to find, A$30.
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211/15. (4248) Arneil, Stan. Black Jack: The Life and Times of Brigadier Sir Frederick Galleghan. Macmillan, Melbourne, 1983. 1st
ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, index, biblio, biographical roll, pp178, **the legendary Black Jack Galleghan, who served in WW1 and who command-
ed the 2/30th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF in Singapore and Malaya in WW2. His unit inflicted very heavy casualties on the Japs in an
ambush at Gemas, vg cond and becoming hard to find, A$35.

211/16. (6325) Blair, Anne. Ted Serong: The Life of an Australian Counter-Insurgency Expert. Oxford Uni Press, Melbourne, 2002.
Ist ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp238, **Ted Serong was one of the most original and influential
of the Australian Army's planners in the post- WW2 period. He established the Jungle Training Centre in Canungra (with George Warfe) and led
Australia's AATTV in Vietnam and much more, vg cond, A$36.

211/17. (10083) Chalmers, Bradley A. "Next to Impossible": The Remarkable Life of Albert Chalmers Borella, VC. Author, NSW,
2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, maps on inside boards, plates and other maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp510,
**Borella, VC. As with all VCs, totally indifferent to the dangers in front of them. A double gallantry (VC, MM), one of our truly greats. Even
Albert Jacka was in awe of him. What a man!! new, A$55.

211/18. (10410) Clayton, Ann. Chavasse, Double VC: Pen & Sword Military, UK, 1997 (pf1992). Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers,
book plate in prelims, plates, appendix, biblio, chapter references, index, pp261, **the highly acclaimed biography of the only man to win
two VCs during the Great War (another medico Martin-Leake won a second in the Great War after having won the first in the 2nd Boer War), vg
cond A$30.

211/19. (7582) Edgar, Bill. Warrior of Kokoda: A Biography of Brigadier Arnold Potts, DSO, OBE, MC. AMHP, Sydney, 2006
(fp1999) Revised edition, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp324, **Arnold Potts, a WA
farmer, was a hero in both World Wars. He led the 21st Infantry Brigade against the Japanese in New Guinea. His troops plus the remnants of
'Maroubra Force' fought a three week withdrawal down the Kokoda Track for which he was vilified by Blamey and lost his command, new, A$34.

211/20. (1257) Farquhar, Murray. Derrick, VC: The True Story of One of Australia's Most Courageous AIF War Heroes, Tom
'Diver' Derrick, VC, DCM, 2/48th Bn, AIF. Rigby, Adelaide, 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in protected mint d/w, plates & 14 pages of maps,
pp205, **the great 'Diver' Derrick survived Tobruk, EI Alamein, Sattelburg and was KIA on Tarakan at the end of the war in what was thought
by many as 'the unnecessary war', This was one serious soldier, double gallantry, mint cond and very hard to find, A$85.

211/21. (9795) Hellwig, Adrian. Australian Hawk Over the Western Front: A Biography of Major R.S. Dallas, DSO, DSC, CdeG
avec Palme. Grub Street, London, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, map, appendices, biblio, index, pp221, **Dallas was Austral-
ia's leading air ace of all time with 48 victories over the Western Front flying Nieuports, Triplanes and Camels, as new cond, A$30.

211/22. (9590) McLynn, Frank. Fitzroy Maclean. John Murrary, London, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, chap-
ter notes, biblio, index, pp418, **the life of Sir Fitzroy Maclean who saw service with Stirling's SAS in the desert before becoming an MP and
deploying to Yugoslavia as head of a mission to Tito's partisans in the fight against the Germans. An outstanding man, vg cond, A$48.

211/23. (9111) Morlet, Geoffrey. Eyes Right! The Life of Claude Morlet, DSO, Eye Surgeon and Soldier. Lythrum Press, Adelaide,
2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, plates, pp253, **Claude Morlet served as an opthalmologist in two world wars and this book, by his son,
is based on Claude's diaries and letters. He served on Gallipoli as an RMO and later commanded a Field Ambulance unit on the Western Front. In
WW?2 he served in North Africa, Jerusalem and Columbo, vg cond, A$28.

211/24. (9921) Royale, Trevor. Orde Wingate: Irregular Soldier. Phoenix Giant, London, 1998 (fp1995). Reprint, trade 8vo in card
covers, inscr in fep, plates, biblio, notes, index, pp355, **Wingate was one of a select handful of soldiers who influenced the development of
modern warfare. He led the Chindits in Burma against the Japanese. He was killed in a plane crash in 1944, vg cond, A$28.

211/25. (7785) Stokes, Doug. Paddy Finucane: Fighter Ace. Crecy Books, UK, 1992 (fp1983). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices,
index, pp212, **Paddy Finucane was the RAF fighter ace who became a legend in his own lifetime. He shot down 32 enemy aircraft and was lost
when he dtched in the Channel in July 1942; this was one wild Irishman! vg cond and uncommon, A$28.

211/26. (7173) Watson, Jeffrey. Killer Caldwell: Australia's Greatest Fighter Pilot. Hodder Australia, Sydeney, 2005. Reprint, trade
8vo in card covers, plates, appendix, index, pp282, **Clive 'Killer' Caldwell saw action against the Germans, Italians and Japanese in WIV2
winning the DFC and Bar in downing 29 enemy aircraft, new, A$25.

211/27. (7579) Wood, James. Chiefs of the Australian Army: Higher Command of the Australian Military Forces, 1901-1914. AM-
HP/AHU, Sydney, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, endnotes, appendices, biblio, index, pp203, **the remarkable story of the talent-
ed, dedicated and now little known, generals who led and shaped the Australian Army in the challenging formative years, new, A$36.
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211/28. (372) Atkinson, ].J. The Kapyong Battalion: Medal Roll of the 3rd Battalion, The Royal Australian Regiment, Battle of
Kapyong, Korea, 24 April 1951. NSW Mil. Hist. Soc., 1971. 1st, small 8vo, printed boards, maps and plates, full roll, citations for gal-
lantry medals, **full rolls incl regimental numbers, decorations and fates, slight foxing in prelims else vg cond and becoming scarce A$80.

211/29. (10366) Clogg, Richard and Yannopoulos, George. (eds). Greece Under Military Rule. Secker & Warburg, London, 1972. 1st
ed, large 8vo in price-clipped protected d/w, end notes, biblio, index, pp272, **a series of 13 essays on the "Colonel's Coup' of 21 April
1967, an overthrow of the Communist government (ex ELAS), vg cond, A$34.

211/30. (7736) Ferndale, Maj. Steven (ed). Operation LOROSAE: 1st Battalion Group Operation in East Timor October 2000 - April
2001. 1RAR Regimental Institute, Townsville, 2001. 1st ed, large 4to in laminated boards, profusely illustrated in colour, glossary,
appendices, Bn Group nominal roll, pp206, **1RAR Group's tour of duty in East Timor during which they acquitted themselves in the true
traditions of the 'First of Foot', new cond, A$60.

211/31. (10414) Kaplan, Philip. Rolling Thunder A Century of Tank Warfare. Pen & Sword, UK, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in mint d/w,
plates, biblio, index, pp192, **an overview of the development of tanks from WWI to the present day, vg cond, A$32.

211/32. (8152) Kirkland, Fred (ed). Operation 'DAMASK": The Gulf War Iraq-Kuwait 1990-1991. Plaza Historical Service, Sydney,
1991. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, full nominal roll, articles and further names to the roll at rear, biblio, pp225,
**Australia's participation in the 1st Gulf War was mainly naval with HMAS SUCCESS, WESTRALIA, DARWIN, BRISBANE, SYDNEY
involved, vg cond, A$48.

211/33. (10377) Madden, Michael J. The Victoria Cross: Australia Remembers. Big Sky Publishing, Sydney, 2018. 1st ed, huge 4to in
illustrated boards, signed by the author, full colour pictorial narrative, biblio, pp459, **all 100 VCs awarded to Australians since the Boer
War, an incredible work, (caution, book weighs 3.2kg packed) new, A$100.

211/34. (10265) Mills, Sgt Dan. Sniper One: The Blistering True Story of a British Battle Group Under Siege. Michael Joseph/
Penguin, London, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in vg d/w, colour plates, pp350, **Sgt Dan Mills was a member of the 1st Bn, Prince of Wales
Royal Regt deployed to Iraq in 2004. He was a member of an 18 man sniper platoon in Al Amarah where they were continuously under fire for 6
months, vg cond, A$34.

211/35. (10401) Schnaars, John. (ed). We Will Remember Them, Lest We Forget. HIWG Inc, Perth, nd?. 1st ed? Large 8vo in card
covers, signed?, fully illustrated, full roll of those considered 'suitable for the Labour Corps', pp454, **a compilation of indigenous people
who have served in Australia's Armed Services in both war and peace, vg cond, A$45.

211/36. (67) Sinclair, J. To Find a Path- The Life and Times of the Royal Pacific Islands Regiment - Volume 1 - Yesterday's heroes
1885 - 1950. Boolarong Publications, Qld, 1990. ist ed, large 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated with b/w plates and maps, appendices,
pp310, **an outline of the origins of the PNG armed forces drawing on the Royal Papuan Constabulary. It recalls the heroic service of Papuan and

New Guinean soldiers, police and villagers in keeping the peace and fighting for their country, important reference, vg cond and now scarce,
A$65.

211/37. (2955) Skennerton, Ian. D & Richardson, Robert. British & Commonwealth Bayonets. Ian Skennerton, Qld, 1986. 1st ed, 4to
in d/w, signed by Skennerton, fully illus, source index, appendices show listings of makers and suppliers etc, pp404, **introduces a
considerable amount of new material and many previously unrecorded bayonets in a well ordered sequence, vg cond, A$110.

211/38. (216) Smith, N.C. (Lieut-Col). Mostly Unsung - Australia and the Commonwealth in the Malaya Emergency 1948 -1960.
Mostly Unsung, Victoria, 1992. 1st ed, 4to in card covers, full rolls, pp125, **Australia's first stoush after Korea. Not much else covering
this ground, as new cond, A$45.

211/39. (10408) Stubbs, Richard. Hearts and Minds in Guerrilla Warfare: The Malayan Emergency, 1948-1960. OUP, Singapore,
1993 (fp1989) 3rd impr, large 8vo in card covers, map, end notes, biblio, index, pp286, **an account of the origins, course and outcomes of
the Malayan Emergency which pitted the Malayan Government (and Commonwealth allies) against the Malayan Communist Party led by Chin
Peng. A comprehensive and penetrating study, good cond, A$28.

211/40. (5882) Tyquin, Michael. Little by Little: A Centenary History of the Royal Australian Army Medical Corps. AMHP, Syd-
ney, 2003. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, profusely illus (some colour plates depicting the Corps Banners and Colours), maps, appendices,
biblio, honour rolls of medics etc KIA in WW1 & WW2, index, pp684, **the official history of the RAAMC from Pre-Federation to modern
times, vg cond, A$65.

211/41. (4733) Wedd, Monty. Australian Military Uniforms 1900-1982. Kangaroo Press, Brisbane, 1982. 1st ed, 4to in protected d/w,
ex lib, full colour and b/w plates, index, lists of Regiments, biblio, pp144, **a pageant of Australian military history detailing the evolution
of uniforms over many years, excellent, gen goodcond, A$28.
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211/42. (5277) Bleszynski, Nick. Shoot Straight You Bastards: The Truth Behind the Killing of 'Breaker' Morant. Random House,
Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, trade-sized 8vo in d/w, plates, biblio, pp386, **Murder or justice? Were the Breaker and Handcock unjustly shot in
1902? Another book to reopen the debate. (it appears Kitchener may have a bit to answer for), new, A$24.

211/43. (6097) Chamberlain, Max & Droogleever, Robin. (eds) The War With Johnny Boer: Australians in the Boer War, 1899-1902.
AMHP, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in illus boards, plates and maps, glossary, biblio, appendices list units deployed, index, pp631,
**possibly the most complete history of Australian forces at the Boer War. An outstanding contribution to our Boer War history, new, A$52.

211/44. (8750) Darlington, Robert. Sudan to Vietnam. Shakespeare Head Press, Sydney, 1987. 1st ed, large folio-sized in protected
d/w, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, biblio, pp232, **an over-view of Australians at war from the Colonial wars in Sudan, Boer War
and Boxer Rebellion, WW1, WW2, Korea, Malaya, Borneo and Vietnam. Excellent colour plates, vg cond, A$30.

211/45. (9646) Donovan, James. A Terrible Glory: Custer and the Little Bighorn: The Last Great Battle of the American West. Lit-
tle, Brown & Co, NY, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps (also on inside covers, extensive chapter notes, biblio, index,
pp528, **26 June 1876 General George Custer and five undermanned companies of the famed 7th Cavalry were trapped on a hill overlooking the
Little Bighorn River. They were surrounded by more than 1,000 Lakota and Cheyanne warriors - the rest is history, as new cond, A$27.

211/46. (7900) Fletcher, Ian. Craufurd's Light Division: The Life of Robert Craufurd and His Command of the Light Division.
Spellmount Ltd, UK, 1991. 1st ed, large 8vo in vg d/w, brilliant colour plates plus b/w plates& maps, biblio, index, pp240, **Robert
Crafurd was one of the finest officers in Wellington's Peninsular Army. Known as 'Black Bob' to his men he was also the most controversial. He
led the division from 1808 till killed in action at Ciudad Rodrigo in 1812, vg cond, A$48.

211/47. (10034) Glover, Michael. The Peninsular War 1807-1814.: A Concise Military History. David & Charles, London, 1974. 1st
ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendices, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp431, **this book seeks to give the basic skeleton of facts

of the various campaigns and battles of the Peninsular War between Wellington and Napoleon, bit musty and slightly foxed else good cond,
A$38.

211/48. (1350) Griffith, Kenneth. Thank God We Kept The Flag Flying: The Siege and Relief of Ladysmith 1899-1900. Viking
Press, NY, 1975. 1st US ed, thick 8vo in rough d/w, plates, index, biblio, pp398, **5000 Boer farmers laid seige for four months to Lady-
smith with over 12,000 soldiers within, it took another 30,000 troops under Buller to rescue them, good cond, A$32.

211/49. (1905) Keown-Boyd, Henry. A Good Dusting : The Sudan Campaigns 1883 -1899. Leo Cooper, London, 1986. 1st ed, small
4to in good d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and bw, maps, appendices, biblio, index, pp301, **the Sudan Campaigns were fought
during the last two decades of the 19th Century. A drama on the grandest scale, vg cond, A$48.

211/50. (5018) Murray, LtCol P.L., RAA (Retd). Records of Australian Contingents to the War in South Africa, 1899-1902. Dept of
Defence, Melbourne, 1911. 1st ed, small 4to in protected green cloth, titles gilt, ex CGS library and ex Ken White library, full nominal
roll of all Australians by unit to serve in the Boer War, pp607, **'this is the very rare 1st ed of Murray's' which is considered most im-
portant to the history of Australia's involvement in the war in South Africa 1899-1902, RARE and in solid cond, A$2,400.

211/51. (1657) Murray, LtCol P.L. RAA (Retd). Official Records of the Australian Military Contingents to the War in South Africa
(pre AIF). Burridge, Perth nd? (fp1911). Facsimile reprint, large 8vo in gilt on green cloth boards, index, full rolls by state with ex-
planatory notes, pp607, **Murray’s is considered ‘the bible” on Australia’s commitment to the 2nd Boer War (1899-1902), vg cond and now
scarce, A$250.

211/52. (1430) Nicholls, Bob. Colonial Guns. AMHP, Sydney, 1998. 1st ed, oblong 8vo in card covers, full illus, biblio, pp39, **covers
the range of artillery found in the Australian colonies over the first 110 years of white settlement. A useful reference, new A$28.

211/53. (588) Nicholls, Bob. Bluejackets and Boxers: Australia's Naval Expedition to the Boxer Uprising. Allen and Unwin, Syd-
ney, 1986. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, profusely illustrated in b/w (colour feps), appendices (showing nominal rolls), biblio, in-
dex, pp164, **the colonies of NSW, Victoria and Sth Australia all answered the call to assist with the Empire's task of crushing the Boxer Rebel-
lion in China. They sent over 500 men in the expeditionary force in 1900, vg cond and scarce, A$48.

211/54. (10155) Nichols, Alistair. Wellington's Mongrel Regiment: A History of the Chasseurs Britanniques Regiment 1801-1814.
Spellmount, UK, 2005. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates and maps, appendices, biblio, index, pp248, **this book tells the story of the
formation of 'the Mongrels' (the 7th) and their role in Wellington's many campaigns from 1811. They were drawn from many countries of Eu-
rope, vg cond, A$34.

211/55. (4552) Wallace, Robert L. Elands River Siege 1900: Australians in the Boer War: Circumstances Surrounding the Siege of
Elands River Post. AMHP, NSW, 2000 (fp1992). Reprint, large 8vo in illus boards, plates, maps, index, glossary -Boer-English, ap-
pendices list roll of 3rd Victorian (Bushman) Contingent at the Siege, pp210, **a remarkable action in the Boer War where Australians
were prominent, new, A$45.

211/56. (5767) Witton, Lieut, George. Scapegoats of the Empire: The True Story of the Bushveldt Carbineers. Angus & Robertson,
Sydney, 1982. (fp1907). Facsimile reprint, 8vo in d/w, portrait of Witton in frontis, pp247, **the story of the execution of Breaker Morant
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and Peter Hancock and the sentencing of the author, George Witton to life imprisonment. Two editions were published in 1907 but very few exist
today thus making this copy scarce, vg cond, A$60.

211/57. (10025) Zamoyski, Adam. 1812: Napoleon's Fatal March on Moscow. Harper Collins, London, 2004. 1st ed, very thick 8vo
in card covers, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp644, **Napoleon's invasion of Russia and the terrible retreat from Moscow
were a miitary epic and a human tragedy on a colossal scale, the first example of 'total war'. vg cond, A$38.

211/58. (9922) Zieglar, Philip. Omdurman. BCA, London, 1973. Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps, biblio. Index, pp240,
**Kitchener avenged the death of Gordon at Khatoum in 1885 by attacking and defeating the Dervishes at Omdurman 14 years later, vg cond,
A$26.

Naval

211/59. (10178) "Ship's Company" H.M.A.S BENDIGO: Corvette. Np?,nd? 1st ed? Small 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated,
nominal roll of ship's company, glossary, pp136, **BENDIGO was one of 60 Covettes built around Australia in WW?2. She served mainly in
the SW Pacific campaign, vg cond and hard to find, A$36.

211/60. (5983) Broom, Gordon. The Rat: HMAS ARARAT, 1943-1945. Bookmark Publishing House, Perth, 1992. 1st ed, small 8vo in
card covers, ex lib, plates and maps, pp93, **an account of life aboard one of Australia's Corevette-class anti-submarine patrol and escort
ships during WW2 through the eyes of Telegraphist Gordon Broom, 'Junior', good cond and hard to find, A$48.

211/61. (10157) Cordingly, David. Billy Ruffian: The BELLEROPHON and the Downfall of Napoleon: The Biography of a Ship
of the Line 1782-1836. Bloomsbury, London, 3003. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, colour and b/w plates, maps, appen-
dicesglossary, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp355, **the British 74-gun ship of the line BELLEROPHON (known as 'Billy Ruffian') played
an important role in the defeat of Napoleon's navy at Trafalgar (1805), vg cond, A$46.

211/62. (10371) Cunnington, Roger. Albany's A.N.Z.A.C Convoys. Digger Press, WA, 2014. 1st ed, small 4to in card covers, plates
and illus, signed by the author, end notes, biblio, index, pp176, **the story of the first two convoys that transported elements of the 1st AIF
and NZEF to the WWI battlefields. They congregated in King George Sound Albany, vg cond A$48.

211/63. (10373) Roscoe, Theodore. United States Submarine Operations in World War 2. Naval Insitute Press, USA, 1972 (fp1949).
9th printing, huge 4to in grey bindings, plates, maps and fold-out coloured charts, lists of enemy ships sunk by US subs, index,
pp577, **Roscoe's naval histories are superlative, vg cond, A$145.

211/64. (7351) Ross, Al. The Destroyer CAMPBELTOWN. Conway Maritime Press, London, 2004 (fp1990). Reprint, oblong large
8vo in d/w, part of the 'Anatomy of a Ship' series, complete with 1/256th scale fold-out plan, fuly ilus, pp126, **a remarkable portrail
of HMS Campbeltown, famous for the incredible raid on the docks of St Nazaire in WW2, new, A$45.

211/65. (10364) Sforza, PH2 Rick, et al The Battleship USS NEW JERSEY (BB-62). Surface Strike at Sea. USN/Walsworth Publish-
ing Co, USA, c1988. Poss 1st ed, large 4to in decorated boards, signed by a CO Capt Katz 1988, fully illustrated in colour and b/w,
pp304, **the USS NEW JERSEY, an lowa Class battleship, was commissioned in 1943 and saw action in the Marshall Islands and Truk in the
Carolinas and various other parts of the SW Pacific theatre. Decomissioed at war's end, she was recommissioned in 1950 for the Korean War
where she saw much action. She also saw much action in the Vietnam War, vg cond, A$65.

211/66. (1289) Shean, Max. Corvette and Submarine. Author, Perth, 1992. 1st ed, signed by author, 8vo in card covers, plates &
illus, index, pp276, appendices contain a summary of HMS BLUEBELL’s convoys 41-42, roll of honour of BLUEBELL, **Max Shean
won two DSOs as a diver on ' X' Craft midget submarines. Decorated after the TIRPITZ operation and again after cutting the submarine cable
off Saigon, good cond, A$28.

211/67. (10413) Stewart, William H. Ghost Fleet of the Truk Lagoon, Japanese Mandated Islands: An Account of "Operation
HAILSTONE" Feb 1944. Pictorial History Publishers, Montana, 1989 (fp1985.) 3rd printing, large 8vo in card covers, plates (some
colour) and maps, two items loose in prelims, some underlining in text, foot notes, appendices, pp132, **the anchorage of Truk Lagoon
was attacked by 72 F6F Hellcats (and submarines) over three days in 1944 resulting in over 50 Japanese ships sunk, goodcond, A$30.

211/68. (9655) Zetterling, Niklas & Tamelander, Michael. TIRPITZ: The Life and Death of Germany's Last Super Battleship. Case-
mate Publishers, USA, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, notes, biblio, pp360, **the TIRPITZ was a sister-ship to BISMARCK.
She was never able to be used in a direct role against the Allies but the mere threat of her was enough to enrage the British who threw everything
at her in a Norwegian fjord, new, A$35.

Special Forces and Airborne

211/69. (1684) Astill, Don. Commando White Diamond: Unit History of the 2/8 Australian Commando Squadron, Australia and
South-West Pacific 1942-1945. AMHP, Sydney, 1996. 1st ed, 4to in printed boards, plates and maps, index, nominal roll, honours
and awards, biblio, pp112, **the 2/8th served in Australia, New Guinea, New Britain an Bougainville, vg cond and scarce A$70.
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211/70. (4595) Campbell, Archie. The Double Reds of Timor. Burridge, Perth, 1995. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, rolls, biblio, pp177,
**the story of the 2/2nd Commando on Timor in WW2 where they led the Japs a merry dance! vg cond and extremely hard to find, A$145.

211/71. (3431) Chris Cocks. Fireforce: One Mans's War in the Rhodesian Light Infantry. Covos Books, RSA, 2000 (fp1988) 1st ed, 8vo
in d/w, colour and b/w plates, index, honours and awards, roll of honour, pp306, **Fireforce (Rhodesian Light Infantry) was a very potent
weapon in the Rhodesian bush war, an excellent book, new cond and now out of print and scarce, A$85.

211/72. (3077) Cole, Barbara. The Elite: The Story of the Rhodesian Special Air Service. Three Knights, RSA, 1984. 1st ed, large 8vo
in blue full leather in slip case with leather bookmark, signed by author and numbered (#1199 of 1500), gold blocked and spine em-
bossed, raised metal badge recessed into cover, colour & b/w plates, maps, index, pp449, **this is the scarce and beautifully presented 1st
ed SAS title. This book is now over 30 years old and it is in mint condition, appears to have been rarely opened, now extremely scarce and desirable,
a great addition to any Special Forces library, as new, A$500.

211/73. (9831) Donaldson, Mark, VC. The Crossroad: A Story of Life, Death and the SAS. Macmillan, Australia, 2013. 1st ed, large
8vo in protected d/w, signed and dedicated by the author, plates, index, pp432, **the life story (so far) of the remarkable Mark Donaldson,
VC who life before joining the SAS was a rocky one and joining the great SASR with multiple tours of Afghanistan winning the VC on one of
them. He was also wounded in action on a later tour, a must read book, vg cond, A$45.

211/74. (6246) Farran, Roy. Operation TOMBOLA. Collins, London, 1960. 2nd impr (one month after the 1st), 8vo in vg protected d/
w, portrait of Farran in frontispiece, maps, table, pp256, **Operation TOMBOLA was an SAS operation into the Northern Appenines to link
up and work with the Italian Partisans to form an organised resistance in the rear of the main German Army. Farran also wrote WINGED DAG-
GER, about his SAS career, vg cond and difficult to find in this cond, A$46.

211/75. (10281) Ford, Roger. Steel From the Sky: The JEDBURGH RAIDERS, France 1944: Behind Enemy Lines in German-
Occupied France. Weidenfeld & Nicholson, London, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w;, tables of all Jedburgh teams, index,
pp292, **the Jedburghs were formed by SOE to parachute into France to assist the Resistance in defeating the Germans. They did very important
work, vg cond, A$32.

211/76. (1404) Hoe, Alan & Morris, Eric. Re-enter the SAS: The British Special Air Service and the Malayan Emergency. Leo
Cooper, London, 1994. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, index, honours and awards, appendices lists operations conducted from Oct ‘50 to
Oct ‘58, pp230, **Mike Calvert was instrumental in the re-raising of the SAS in 1950 for service in Malaya against the Communist Terrorists
under Chin Peng, vg cond and now hard to find, A$45.

211/77. (291) Horton, Dick Ring of Fire: Australian Guerrilla Operations Against the Japanese in World War II. Macmillan, Sydney,
1983. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, index, pp164, **the Ring of Fire refers to the intensive guerilla operations mounted by
Services Reconnaissance Department (SRD -Australia, Britain and the US) against the Japanese, vg cond and becoming scarce, A$40.

211/78. (1733) Lloyd Owen, David. Providence Their Guide: The Long Range Desert Group 1940-45. Battery Press, USA, 1981. (fp
1980). 1st US ed, 8vo in vg protected d/w, plates, maps, index, biblio, pp238, **the LRDG did some famous work in 2-wheel drive Chev
trucks in North Africa which included inserting SAS sabotage teams into enemy areas, David Lloyd Owen rose to command the unit, vg cond,
scarce, A$75.

211/79. (4401) Long, Bob. Operation SEMUT 1: 'Z' Special Unit's Secret War: Soldiering with the Headhunters of Borneo. Author,
Perth, 1989. 1st ed, large 8vo in sl d/w, signed by author, plates, mapsappendices, glossary, includes a narrative on SEMUT 2, index,
pp608, **a classic account of Z Special waging gurilla war in Borneo alongside the natives, good cond and scarce in hardback, A$130.

211/80. (10336) Nasse, Jean-Yves. Fallschirmjager in Crete 1941. Historie & Collections, France, 2002. 1st ed, 4to in laminated covers,
fully illustrated in colour and b/w, annexes, pp160, **Crete was of strategic importance to both the Allies and Axis forces. The BEF had occu-
pied Greece and Crete in 1940 (Aust 6th Div amongst them). The Germans launched OP MERKUR (Mercury) on 20 May 1941 to retake Greece
which included a parachute inserton of the Fallschirmjager into Crete at Retimo. This was the last time they would jump into action, new, A$52.

211/81. (7214) O'Connor, John. Australian Airborne: The History and Insignia of Australian Military Parachuting. Author, Sydney,
2005. 1st ed, large 4to in laminated boards, (spine been slightly retouched), profusely illus in colour and b/w, rolls, lists, pp440, **a
very detailed history of military parachuting in Australia including our efforts in WW2. The remarkable collection of colour plates is unique and a
vital reference, gen good cond, A$100.

211/82. (5369) Owen, LtCol David Lloyd, DSO, OBE, MC. The Desert My Dwelling Place: The Long Range Desert Group in Nth
Africa in WW2. Cassell, London, 1957. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, some foxing to edges plates, maps, index, pp271, **this is the story
of Y2 Patrol LRDG told by it's commander. They were very effective in attacking German convoys, fuel and ammo dumps and airfields behind the
lines. They were great desert navigators and skillful fighters, vg cond and hard to find, A$65.

211/83. (2510) Pirie, Andy. Commando Double Black: An Historical Narrative of the 2/5th Independent Coy - 2/5th Commando
Sqn. AMHP, Sydney, 1996 (fp1994). Fully revised ed, large 8vo in slightly worn but now protected d/w, plates, maps, full rolls, bib-
lio, index, pp526, **the 2/5th Cdo Sqn served in the New Guinea campaign and later in Balikpapan, vg cond and hard to find, A$150.

211/84. (4329) Richardson, Hal. One-Man War: The Jock McLaren Story. Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1957. 1st ed, small 8vo in
rough d/w, ex lib, maps, pp189, **the incredible story of Jock McLaren's one man war against the Japs in the Philippines in WW2, Jock was ex
Scottish-Australian who served in WW1 and was captured in Singapore but escaped, good cond and scarce, A$42.

211/85. (4391) Ross, Sheila. And Tomorrow Freedom: Australian Guerrillas in the Philippines. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1989. 1st ed,
8vo in d/w,plates and maps, index, ppl171, **the Major Rex Blow, DSO story. Rex and Jock McLaren wreaked havoc on the Japanese in a very



successful guerrilla war in the Philippines, vg cond, A$45.

211/86. (7166) Stiff, Peter. The Silent War: South African Recce Operations, 1969-1994. Galago, RSA, 1999. Reprint, large 8vo in
protected d/w, colour & b/w plates, maps, biblio, roll of honour, source notes, index, pp608, **an outstanding history of the South Afri-
can Recce Regiments who fought a silent war against the ANC, vg cond and scarce, A$70.

211/87. (1828) Trigellis-Smith, S. The Purple Devils: A History of the 2/6 Australian Commando Squadron (formerly the 2/6 Aus-
tralian Independent Company, 1942-1946.). 2/6 Commando Squadron Association, Melbourne, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in sl nipped d/w,
signed by three members of the 2/6th Cdo (Williams, Ashford & Cabourne) letter inserted loosly from another member John Lucas,
plates & maps, full nominal roll, honours and awards, biblio, index, pp305, **the 2/6th Cdo, AIF served in the New Guinea Campaign at
Kokoda, Buna, the Markham-Ramu Valleys and finally at Balikpapan, Borneo, this is now a rare book in 1st ed, vg cond, A$200.

211/88. (5401) Walker, Richard & Walker, Helen. Curtin's Cowboys: Australia's Secret Bush Commandos. Allen & Unwin, Sydney,
1989 (fp1986). 2nd impr, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp194, **the story of the Northern Australia Ob-
server Unit (NAOU or Nackeroos) who patrolled the north of Australia in WW2, good cond, A$32.

211/89. (4669) Wright, Malcolm. If I Die: Coastwatching and Guerilla Warfare Behind Japanese Lines. Lansdowne Press, Mel-
bourne, 1965. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, from the library of R.D.F. Lloyd, inscr, maps, pp192, **a vividly-told exciting story of

Australians and New Guinea natives fighting side-by-side against a common enemy, the Japanese - a great book, vg cond and very scarce,
A$85.

Vietnam

211/90. (4228) Battle, Captain M.R. (ed) The Year of the Tigers: The Second Tour of the 5th Battalion, The Royal Australian Regi-
ment in South Vietnam, 1969-70. Printcraft Press, Sydney, 1970. 1st ed, 4to in fine d/w, fully illus in colour and b/w, full set of fold-
out operational maps, nominal roll, honours and awards,pp207, **an excellent unit history of a very good Australian combat battalion, now
very scarce in 1st ed, close to mint cond, A$175.

211/91. (5415) Breen, Bob. First to Fight: Australian Diggers, NZ Kiwis and US Paratroopers in Vietnam, 1965-66. Allen & Unwin,
Sydney, 1988. 2nd impr, 8vo in d/w, inscription in fep, plates, illustrations, nominal rolls of 1IRAR Group, honours and awards,
source notes, biblio, index, pp316, **the story of IRAR Group which fought as a part of the American 173rd Airborne Brigade; considered the
first and last truly ANZUS combat force to fight in war, good cond and scarce, A$65.

211/92. (9567) Cameron, Bruce. Canister! ON! FIRE!: Australian Tank Operations in Vietnam. Big Sky Publishing, Sydney, 2012.
1st ed, two volumes in slip-case, 8vo in d/w, b/w plates and maps, abbreviations & acronyms, nominal roll, biblio and indices in vol
2, pp541 & 387, **1 Armoured Regiment operated the 53-tonne Centurion in Vietnam from 1968 to 1972to great effect when working in support
of infantry. They were an indespensible element on most operations. The author commanded the last Troop of tanks in action in Vietnam , new
cond, A$85.

211/93. (8292) Colman, Mike. Payne, VC. ABC Books, Sydney, 2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, glossary, index pp244,
**Keith Payne, VC, AATTV was one of four recipients of the VC in Vietnam (Wheatley, Badcoe and Simpson, DCM the other three), vg cond
A$28.

211/94. (7932) Eather, Steve. Get the Bloody Job Done: The Royal Australian Navy Helicopter Flight-Vietnam and the 135th As-
sault Helicopter Company 1967-1971. A&U, Sydney, 1998. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, appendices contain honour roll,
unit awards, nominal roll of RANHFV by contingent, notes, biblio, index, pp166, **the story of a small group of Australian naval pilots
and sailors who served with distinction in Vietnam, vg cond and now hard to find, A$40.

211/95. (5147) Edwards, Peter & Pemberton, Gregory. Crises and Commitments: The Politics and Diplomacy of Australia's In-
volvement in South-east Asian Conflicts, 1948-1965. (The Official History of Australia's Involvement in South-East Asian Con-
flicts 1948-1975). Allen & Unwin/ AWM, Sydney, 1962. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w;, plates and illus, extensive biblio, endnotes, bio
notes on the major Australian diplomats in the period, index, pp515, **the first volume in the 'Official History' - covers the domestic and
international politics of Austrlia's involvement in the Malayan Emergency (1948-60), Indonesian-Malaysian Confrontation (1963-66) and up to
the commitment of our first combat battalio vg cond, A$85.

211/96. (9298) Ekins, Ashley (with Ian McNeill) Fighting to the Finish: The Australian Army and the Vietnam War 1968-1975. Offi-
cial History of Australia's Involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts 1948-1975: A&U/AWM, Sydney, 2012. 1st ed, very thick
small 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp1139, **it's taken close to 40 years
to see this last volume (vol 9) in the series on Southeast Asian conflicts. A huge work which could have been produced in two separate volumes
instead of this 2.7kg monster. Nevertheless it is a most comprehensive and competent work, new, A$130.

211/97. (8166) English, Michael. Brave Lads: 3RAR in South Vietnam 1967-1968. AMHP, Sydney, 2008. Part 1, 'Brave Lads' 1st ed
2008; Part 2 'The Riflemen, reprint 2008 (fp1999). Large 8vo in laminated boards, plates and maps, nominal rolls of both tours, biblio,
indices of both tours, pp325 + 182, **although the 'official 3RAR battalion history of their 1st tour 'Yours Faithfully' was written decades ago,
these two books by Michael English tell the soldier's story of that battalion in Vietnam on both tours, new, A$65.

211/98. (5041) Hall, Robert A. Combat Battalion: The Eighth Battalion in Vietnam. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in
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card covers, b/w plates and maps, source notes, extensive biblio, index, pp308, **explores the life of Australian infantrymen of SRAR in
the Vietnam War, a good read, vg cond and now hard to find, A$48.

211/99. (8346) Ham, Paul. Vietnam: The Australian War. Harper Collins, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, appen-
dices, source notes, biblio, index, pp814, **the Australian forces applied tactics a that were very different from those of the Americans. Guided
by their commanders experience of jungle combat in Malaya and Borneo, Australian troops operated with stealth, deception and restraint, an
outstanding contribution to the history of our most controversial conflict, vg cond, A$48.

211/100. (4238) Horner, David. The Gunners: A History of Australian Artillery. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, thick 8vo in
d/w, plates, index, biblio, appendix lists the schedule of armament of the fixed defences of the Commonwealth 1903, pp564, **a ma-
jor contribution to our understanding of the development of the Australian Army and the nation, vg cond, A$120.

211/101. (4906) Horner, David. (ed) Duty First: The Royal Australian Regiment in War and Peace. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1990.
1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp525, **the first complete history of the RAR, provides a
well-researched account of each of nine battalions on active service in Vietnam, vg cond, A$75.

211/102. (10119) Malone, M.J & Lutley, P.D. SIMMO: A Biography of Ray Simpson, VC, DCM. One of Australia's Greatest Sol-
diers. Imprimatur Books, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the authors, colour plates and maps, footnotes, glossary,
appendices, biblio, index, pp266, **the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in straigtened circumstances, found the Ar-
my to be his home serving in WW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being severely wounded in action on his second tour in
1964, The proceeds of this work will be directed towards veterans based charities, new, A$45.

211/103. (5047) McKay, Gary, MC and Nicholas, Graeme. Jungle Tracks: Australian Armour in Vietnam. Allen & Unwin, Sydney,
2001. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp325, **a skilfull assembly of Australian Armoured Corps sol-
dier's personal memories and experiences in the Vietnam War, vg cond and hard to find, A$40.

211/104. (5022) McNeill, Ian. To Long Tan: The Australian Army and the Vietnam War 1950-1966. Allen & Unwin/ AWM, Canber-
ra, 1993. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, diagrams, graphs, appendices, biblio, substantial end-notes, index, pp614, **the sec-
ond volume of the Official History of Australia's involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts 1948-1975, vg cond and now very scarce, A$160.

211/105. (5420) McNeill, Ian. The Team: Australian Army Advisers in Vietnam, 1962-1972. AWM, Canberra, 1984. 1st ed, large 8vo
in d/w and mylar, plates, maps (one colour fold-out), source notes, honours and awards (4 VCs), unit citations, full nominal roll
(some marks in text), biblio, index, pp534, **the story of the most highly decorated unit in Australian Army history; a valuable reference, vg
cond and scarce, A$150.

211/106. (8694) Newman, Major K.E. The ANZAC Battalion: A Record of the Tour of the 2nd Battalion, Royal Australian Regi-
ment & 1st Battalion, The Royal New Zealand Regiment (The ANZAC Battalion) in South Vietnam 1967- 68. (in 2 volumes).
Printcraft Press, Sydney, 1968. 1st ed, two large black volumes in a padded black slip-case, vol 1 covers the operations and vol two is
the imprortant accompanying maps, inscr, colour & b/w plates, index, ppl75 (vol 1), **the VERY scarce original two volume set of the
ANZAC Battalions's first tour in 1967-68, slight bumping to leading edge of slip-case else vg cond, A$650.

211/107. (5003) Newman, Major K.E. (ed) The ANZAC Battalion: A Record of the Tour of 2nd Battalion, the Royal Australian
Regiment & 1st Battalion, RNZIR in South Vietnam, 1967-68. John Burridge, Perth 1995. (fp1968) Reprint, 4to in cloth with gilt
titles, colour and b/w plates, nominal roll, roll of honour, index, pp175, **2RARs 1st tour of Vietnam with the addition of two NZ Rifle
Companies (Victor & Whisky) and their 23 operations in Phuoc Tuy and Bien Hoa Provinces including the Tet Offensive in 1968, (lacks the
maps from the 1st ed), new, A$48.

211/108. (1446) O’Neill, Robert. Vietnam Task: The 5th Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment, 1966/67. Cassell, Australia, 1995.
(fp1968). Reprint, 8vo in mint d/w, plates, maps, index, roll of honour, honours and awards, pp263, **5RARs 1st Tour of Vietnam
1966/67. The author was the Battalion Int Officer as Major O'Neill. Most of the book was written as it happened. He went on to become one of
our best war historians, vg cond, A$55.

211/109. (6286) O'Brien, Michael. Conscripts and Regulars: With the Seventh Battalion in Vietnam. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1995.
1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, appendices list roll of honour (both tours), decorations and awards, key appoint-
ments (both tours), source notes, biblio, index, pp311, **an amalgam of the two tours served in Vietnam by 7th Battalion, Royal Australian
Regiment, vg cond and scarce, A$140.

211/110. (5375) O'Keefe, Brendan. Medicine at War: Medical Aspects of Australia's Involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts,
1950-1972. (The Official History of Australia's Involvement in South-East Asian Conflicts 1948-1975). Allen & Unwin/ AWM,
Sydney, 1994. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, rolls of medical pers who served in Vietnam, health and casualty
statistics of Malaya, Borneo and Vietnam, extensive end notes, biblio, index, pp505, **the third volume of the official history - a vital ref-
erence, spine slightly sunned else vg cond and hard to find, A$110.

211/111. (1447) Palmer Alexander M. Vietnam Veterans: A Record of Service. Military Minded, Perth, 1995. 1st ed, 4to in d/w,
signed and dedicated by the author, plates, index, casualty list, superior paper, biblio, addendum inclded as a loose insertion, pp313,
**an interesting look at families, brothers, fathers and sons, cousins etc who served in the Vietnam war, vg cond and now scarce, A$140.

211/112. (4168) Palmer, Alexander. Vietnam Veterans: Honours and Awards. Military Minded, Perth, 1995. 1st ed, 4to in card co-
vers, plates, citations of all imperial awards for Australian forces in the Vietnam War, **a required reference, vg cond, A$40.

211/113. (3950) Pemberton, Gary (ed). Vietnam Remembered. Lansdowne, Sydney, 1993 (fp1990) Reprint, 4to in d/w, plates, in-
scription in fep, full listing of all Australians who served in Vietnam by unit, pp292, **an important reference as it is the only book apart
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from the official DVA roll, of all Australians who served, vg cond, and now scarce, A$80.

211/114. (10345) Richardson, Thomas. Destroy and Build: Pacification in Phuoc Tuy, 1966-1972. Cambridge Uni Press, Melbourne,
2017.1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, abbreviations, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp280, **a study of the 1st Aust Task Force
and it's attempts in the 'pacification' of Phuoc Tuy Province in South Vietnam, new, A$45.

211/115. (5746) Sutton, Ross. Australian Awards Vietnam 1962 to 1991. Ross Sutton, Sydney, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated
boards, full roll of all recipients plus certain citations, pp127, **along with lan Barnes's excellent little book, an important reference, new
cond and becoming hard to find, A$44.

211/116. (5046) Taylor, Jerry. Last Out: 4RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion's Second Tour in Vietnam. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2001. 1st
ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, endnotes, glossary, index, pp270, **the story of the training and preparation for war of 4RAR (ANZAC) and
their tour of duty in Sth Vietnam in 1970-7, vg cond and hard to find, A$68.

211/117. (2739) Williams, Captain lain McLean Vietnam : A Pictorial History of the Sixth Battalion The Royal Australian Regiment
1966-67. Sixth Battalion, 1967. 1st ed, 4to in d/w and mylar, fully illus with plates, maps, rolls, honours and awards, honour roll,
pp250 *6RARs first tour of Vietnam, a valuable addition to our history of the war, bumped and shelf-word d/w else good cond,and now
extremely hard to find, A$130.

The Great War 1914-1918

211/118. (7794) Allan, Lieutenant P.V. (et al). The Thirty-Ninth: The History of the 39th Battalion, Australian Imperial Force. G.W.
Green & Sons, P/L, Melbourne, 1934. 1st ed, large 8vo in original dark blue boards, portrait in frontis (LtCol Paterson), plates and 11
fold-out maps of much of the Western Front, honours and awards, honour roll, nominal roll, index, pp371 **the 39th Bn, AIF, a Victo-
rian unit, saw action at Messines, Ypres, Broodseinde, Passechendaele, the Somme, Amiens, Mont St. Quentin and the Hindenburg Line among
others. This book is one of the best unit histories produced and is in close to 'mint' cond thus very scarce, A$385.

211/119. (3347) Austin, Ron. As Rough as Bags: The History of the 6th Battalion, 1st AIF, 1914-1919. R.J & S.P. Austin, Victoria,
1992 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, biblio, full rolls, honours and awards, appendices, biblio, index, pp394 **the 6th was led
by LtCol Gordon Bennett; over 1100 men were killed in action from 1914 to 1919 in fighting in Turkey, France and Belgium, new cond and
now hard to find, A$180.

211/120. (876) Belford, Capt Walter C. Legs Eleven: the History of the 11th Battalion, 1st AIF. Burridge, Perth, 1992 (fp1940). Re-
print, thick 8vo in printed boards, plates, maps, nominal index, pp540, **one of the famous WA Battalions in WWI1 and one of the best
histories produced, vg cond and now scarce, A$250.

211/121. (5366) Bostock, Henry P. The Great Ride. Artlook, Perth 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, colour plate of
'Into Damascus' by H. Septimus Rowe, inscr on title page, appendices, pp232, **Harry Bostock rode with the 10th Light Horse Regiment
and the 3rd Light Horse Brigade Scouts serving in EQypt, Nth Africa, Sinai, Palestine, Lebanon and the Egyptian Rising in 1919; a great read, vg
cond and difficult to find, A$75.

211/122. (10335) Browning, Neville. The Green and White Diamond: 20th Battalion, AIF 1915-1919. Author, Perth, 2017. 1st ed,
large 8vo in laminated boards, plates and maps, nominal rolls, end notes, nominal index, pp556, **over 5,000 men served in the 20th Bn
with 880 being killed in action. Sgt W.E. Brown was awarded the VC and DCM. He was killed in Singapore in WW2. The 20th saw action on
Gallipoli, Poziers, Zillebeke and the Somme among others, new, A$85.

211/123. (8529) Browning, Neville. Leane's Battalion: 48th Bn, AIF 1916-1919. Author, Perth, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed
and dedicated by the author, plates, maps, nominal roll (plus a roll of POWSs), roll of honour, honours and awards incl citations and
recommendations, biblio, nominal index, pp480, **the history of the 48th Bn, AIF from its formation in Egypt in earl 1916 from veterans of
the 16th Bn, AIF to disbandment after the Armistice (Nov 1918). They saw action at Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, Guedencourt, Bullecourt,
Messines, 3rd Ypres among others, as new cond, A$100.

211/124. (7709) Browning, Neville. For King and Cobbers: 51st Battalion AIF, 1916-1919. Author, Perth, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in
protected d/w, signed by the author, plates & maps, Cliff Sadlier, VC book mark, nominal rolls, roll of honour, honours and awards
(incl Sadler, VC) with citations, nominal roll of POWs, appendices, biblio, nominal index, pp432, **the history of the Western Australian
51st Bn, AIF in WWI from its formation in EQypt in early 1916 from veterans of the 11th Bn, AIF to its disbandment in 1919 after the Armistice.
They saw action as part of 13th Bde at Mouquet Farm, Noreuil, Messines, Broodseinde Ridge, Polygon Wood, Dernacourt and the battle of Villers
Bretonneux in 1918, new, A$235.

211/125. (5652) Burke, Keast (ed). With Horse and Morse in Mesopotamia: The Story of ANZACS in Asia. Burridge, Perth, nd?
(fp1927). Facsimile reprint, 4to in gilt titles on blue boards, profusely illus with plates and maps, full rolls incl NZ and Allies, pp200,
**the histories of 1st Aust. Pack Wireless Signal Troop, the NZ Wireless Signal Troop, 1st Aust & NZ Wireless Signal Squadron, 1st Cavalry
Div Signal Sqn, Light Motor Wireless Sections, the Australians of ' Dunsterforce' and Australian Nurses in India, new cond and scarce,
A$185.

211/126. (9882) Butler, A.G. Official History of the Australian Army Medical Services 1914-18, Vols 1,2 and Vol 3. AWM, Canber-
ra, 1930 & 1940. 1st eds, large thick navy blue volumes, (vol 1 2nd ed 1938 - vol 2, 1st ed, 1940 - vol 3, 1st ed 1943), spines solid, titles
gilt, pp874 & 1011 & 1103, **Vol 1 is 'Gallipoli, Palestine and New Guinea'; Vol 2 is 'The Western Front'. Vol 3 'Problems and Services'. Ac-
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companied by associated ephemera. They are now considered RARE, good cond, A$2,500.

211/127. (6047) Collett, Colonel H.B, CMG, DSO, VD. The 28th: A Record of War Service with the Australian Imperial Force, 1915-
1919: Volume 1: Egypt, Gallipoli, Lemnos Island, Sinai Peninsula. Trustees, Public Library, Museum & Art Gallery, Perth, 1922.
1st ed, 8vo in excellent and rare protected d/w, one gate-fold photo in frontis, plates, maps (3 x fold-outs), appendices, roll of hon-
our, nominal rolls of original members and reinforcements, pp219, **Collett was the first CO of the 28th Battalion, AIF. He wrote this
volume after Gallipoli and called it 'Volume 1' on the presumption someone else would write Volume 2 , (Henry Kahan wrote what is ostensibly
Vol 2,) This is a rare book in remarkable condition, A$1,200.

211/128. (6770) Cranston, Fred. "Always Faithful": The History of the 49th Australian Infantry Battalion 1916-1982. Boolarong
Publications, Qld, 1983. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, maps, roll of officers and SNCOs of the modern 49th in 1983,
index, pp243, **the 49th was formed in 1916 and saw action on the Western Front at the Somme, Poziers, Bullecourt and Messines among oth-
ers. In WIW2 they were a Militia Battalion which deployed to the South West Pacific, Gona, Buna and Sanananda Road. The modern 49th is an
Army Reserve Unit in Qld (49RQR), vg cond and now hard to find, A$100.

211/129. (9701) Ekins, Ashley (ed) Gallipoli: A Ridge Too Far. AWM/ Exisle Publishing, Canberra, 2013. 1st ed, small 4to in d/w,
profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, colour maps, notes, index, pp336, **a range of views by distinguished historians from every coun-
try involved in the conflict. These views offer a more complete picture of the historic events on Gallipoli than has hitherto been available, new,
AS$75.

211/130. (5656) Freeman, R.R. Hurcombe's Hungry Half Hundred: A Memorial History of the 50th Battalion, AIF, 1916-1919. Pea-
cock Publications, Adelaide, 1991. 1st ed, large 4to in protected d/w, profusely illus (colour plate of colour patch in frontis), with
supplement, nominal roll, honour roll with death dates, battle honours, end notes, diary, officer lists, pp350, **the 50th Bn, AIF was
formed from the 10th Bn after the withdrawal from Gallipoli and served throughout the Western Front in particular Pozieres, Bullecourt,
Messines, Passchendale, Villiers-Bret, and the Hindenberg Line. Hurcombe was the founding CO, vg cond, A$150.

211/131. (7631) Freeman, R.R. Second to None: A Memorial History of the 32nd Battalion, AIF, 1915-1919. Peacock Publications,
Adelaide, 2006. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w, signed by the author, profusely illustrated, nominal rolls, appendices, large landscape pho-
to in pocket at rear, pp422, **the 32nd Bn, AlFwas raised in Adelaide in 1915 of mostly South Australians and West Australians. It was a unit
of the 5th Division on the Western Front and saw action at Fromelles, Ypres and the Hindenburg Line. vg cond, A$185.

211/132. (8430) Gill, Ian. Bloody Angle: Bullecourt and Beyond: 16th Battalion, AIF, 1914-19. Author, Perth 2008. 1st ed, thick 8vo
in d/w, plates & maps, chronology, biographical honour & awards list, honour roll, POW roll, embarkation roll etc, glossary, biblio,
nominal index, pp715, **the mainly West Australian 16th Bn, AIF distinguished itself at Pope's Hill and Quinn's Post in the early fighting on
Gallipoli. They suffered appalling losses in the attempt on Baby 700 at Bloody Angle on 1 May 1915. They went on to play an important role at
Pozieres and Mougquet Farm, Bullecourt, Messines, Passchendaele, Hebuterne, Villers-Bretonneux, Hamel and Amiens, vg cond, A$110.

211/133. (29) Gorman, Captain E. MC. With the Twenty-Second: A History of the 22nd Battalion, A.LLF. History House, Mel-
bourne, 2001.(fp1919) Revised ed (3rd), folio in protected d/w, #162 of 500, profusely illustrated, full nominal roll, many additional
photos, pp243, **the 22nd Bn, AIF saw active service on Gallipoli and the Western Front at Poziers, Mouquet Farm, Ypres, the Somime,
Bullecourt and many other areas, vg cond, A$185.

211/134. (9089) Harris, Kirsty. More Than Bombs and Bandages: Australian Army Nurses at Work in World War 1. Big Sky Pub-
lishing/ AHU, Canberra, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices, chapter end notes, biblio, index, pp344, **the story of the
Australian Army Nursing Service (AANS) during WWI1. An absorbing and meticulously constructed book showcasing the breadth and signifi-
cance of the contributions Army nurses made in WWI1, new, A$35.

211/135. (6212) Hogue, Oliver. Trooper Bluegum at the Dardanelles. Andrew Melrose, London, nd? 1st ed, 8vo in dark blue buck-
ram, red titles, lacks d/w (was there ever one?), plates, pp287, **Oliver Hogue used the nom-de-plume of Trooper Bluegum to describe
events concerning the 6th Australian Light Horse Regiment of the 2nd Light Horse Brigade on Gallipoli 1915, gen good cond, A$85.

211/136. (10302) Keown, A.W. Forward with the Fifth The Story of Five Years War Service of the 5th Aust. Inf Battalion, AIF.
The Specialty Press P/L, Melbourne, 1921. 1st ed, small 8vo in brown buckram, (remnabts of d/w enclosed), plates, portrait in fron-
tis. Of Col Wanliss, CMG, pp326, **the 5th was raised in Melbourne in 1914 for service wherever. They were there at the landing on Gallipoli
and served on the Western Front in France and Flanders, Pozieres, the Somme, Flers, Bullecourt, Ypres and elsewhere, vg cond and now RA-
RE, A$400.

211/137. (8905) Likeman, LtCol Robert, CSM. Gallipoli Doctors: The Australian Doctors at War Series Volume 1. Slouch Hat Pub-
lications, Victoria, 2010. 1st edm large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, nominal roll of all AIF doctors who served, chapter notes, in-
dex, pp223, **close to 300 doctors served on Gallipoli in the AIF and ANZAC - this is a compilation of mini biographies of each of them, new,
A$60.

211/138. (9531) Likeman, Colonel Robert, CSM. From the Tropics to the Desert: German New Guinea, Egypt & Palestine, 1914-
1921: The Australian Doctors at War Series, Vol 2. Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appen-
dices, nominal roll of all doctors, index, pp223, **Vol 2 follows on from 'Gallipoli Doctors' by the same author, edited by Ron Austin. It
covers the Australian Naval & Military Expeditionary Force (AN&MEF) to German New Guinea from 1914 and the AIF durining the EgQyp-
tian/Palestine Campaign, 1916-1918, new, A$65.

211/139. (7806) Longmore, Captain C. The Old Sixteenth: Being a Record of the 16th Battalion, AIF, During the Great War, 1914-
1918. Hesperian Press, Perth, 2007 (fp1929). Facsimile reprint of a famous book, 8vo in brown cloth, gilt titles, plates and fold-out
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maps, superior paper, nominal roll, honours and awards, casualty lists, pp274, **the 16th Bn, AIF was raised in Western Australia and
served with distinction on Gallipoli and the Western Front in particuolar at Poziers, Bullecourt, Messines, Paschendaele, Flanders, and Hamel.
amazing VC was won (Lt L.D. McCarthy) when he single handedly killed 20 Germans in taking a trenchline, new, A$100.

211/140. (10314) Mather, Jill. Gallipoli War Horses: From the Dardanelles to Damascus. Waler Book Trust, Qld, 2014. Special Cen-
tenary ed, trade 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated with plates, drawings and maps, pp199, **most of the Walers sent from Aus-
tralia with our Light Horse Regiments were left in Egypt while their riders went to Gallipoli as infantry. However, some horses, mules and don-
keys served on Gallipoli, new, A$30.

211/141. (9100) Matthews, Wayne & Wilson, David. Fighting Nineteenth: History of the 19th Infantry Battalion, AIF, 1915-1918.
AMHP, Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, complete with research disc at
rear, appendices include roll of honour, elistment table by country and state of birth, POW list, index, pp520, **almost 5,000 men
served in the 19th Bn, AIF during its three and a half years as one of the four battalions of the 5th Brigade, 2nd Division. It is still on the ORBAT
of 2 Div today as I9RNSWR, new, A$120.

211/142. (4194) Olden, LtCol A.C.N., DSO. Westralian Cavalry in the War: The Story of the Tenth Light Horse Regiment, AIF, in
the Great War, 1914-1918. Alexander McCubbin, Melbourne, 1921. 1st ed, large rebound red volume, original spine pasted down,
plates, maps (7 - in map packet at rear), inscr in fep, nominal rolls (by reinforcement), honours and awards, (incl Throssel's VC), roll
of honour, pp390 *a RARE book - one of Australia's most celebrated Light Horse units which served on Gallipoli as Infantry and then right
through the Sinai-Palestine Campaign, spine and lower part of cover sunned else in remarkable solid condition, A$350.

211/143. (5289) Palazzo, Albert. Defenders of Australia: The Third Australian Division: Citizen Soldiers in the Service of Austral-
ia 1916-1991. AMHP, Loftus/ AHU, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates (incl a photo gallery of all 3rd Div Commanders from
Monash 1916-18 to Glenny 1990-9), maps, appendices, extensive biblio, pp245, **the 3rd Division was disbanded in 1991 after 75 years of
service through two world wars with most of its soldiers being CMF - an excellent history, new, A$48.

211/144. (6976) Parsonson, Ian M. Vets at War: A History of the Australian Army Veterinary Corps 1909-1946. AMHP, Sydney,
2005. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendices, endnotes, biblio, index, pp224, **for 37 years the Australian Army Veteri-
nary Corps played an important role in the fabric of Army service - it was phased out when mechanisation took over, new, A$34.

211/145. (4425) Pedersen, P.A. Monash as Military Commander. MUP, Melbourne, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index,
extensive biblio, source notes, pp363, **a detailed and dispassionate account of Sir John Monash's development as a military commander be-
fore and during WW1.Commanding the 4th Infantry Brigade, AIF at age 49, he went on to become one of the best generals on the entire Western
Front, vg cond and now scarce, A$110.

211/146. (10334) Pedersen, Peter. ANZAC Treasures: The Gallipoli Collection of the Australian War Memorial. Murdoch Books,
Sydney, 2014. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, glossary and abbreviationsnotes, end notes, index,
pp422, **Peter Pedersen is an AWM historian and has earned his keep with this outstanding contribution to our military history, as new cond,
A$85.

211/147. (10054) Pittaway, Andrew. Fremantle Voices of the Great War: A History of Fremantle People Who Served in the Great
War of 1914-1919. Author, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, profusely illustrated, maps, roll of honour,
roll of returned men, honours and awards, foot notes, biblio, nominal index, pp580, **quite an extraordinary and complete study of Fre-
mantle's commitment in the Great War. Well done Andrew, new, A$65.

211/148. (8099) Powles, LtCol C. Guy, CMG, DSO and Wilkie, Major A. The New Zealanders in Sinai and Palestine. Whitcombe &
Tombs Ltd, Auckland, 1922. 1st ed, 8vo in tan buckram cloth, volume 3 of the Official History, plates, numerous fold-out maps, ap-
pendices, pp284, **the New Zealand Mounted Brigade consisted of the Auckland Mounted Rifles, Canterbury Mounted Rifles, Wellington
Mounted Rifles and various smaller units such as 1st MG Sqn, 2nd MG Sqn, Field Engineers, Signals, Field Ambulance etc small stain to cov-
er else vg cond and uncommon here, A$145.

211/149. (8494) Richardson, Lieut-Colonel, ].D. DSO. The History of the 7th Light Horse Regiment, AIF, 1914-1919. A. Green, Bris-
bane, 2009. (fp1923). Facsimile, large 8vo in cloth boards, numbered copies, plates, maps, honours and awards, honour roll, pp126,
“*the 7th was raised in NSW in 1914 serving on Gallipoli and then the Sinai-Palestine Campaign at Romani, Gaza, Beersheba, Jordan among
others, new, A$155.

211/150. (6998) Stanley, Peter. Quinn's Post: ANZAC, Gallipoli (AIF). A&U, Sydney, 2005. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates
and maps, extensive biblio, index, pp226, **known as 'the deadliest position on the Peninsula' by the men who fought there. If Quinn's was-
n't held, then no one in ANZAC was safe - excellent book, vg cond, A$26.

211/151. (10182) Walsh, Doug. The Black ANZACS: The AIF's First Trench Raid on the Western Front. Author, Perth 2016. 1st ed,
trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, many plate (one gate-fold), maps, nominal roll, bio sketches of each man, biblio, in-
dex, pp270, *on the night of 6/7 June 1916, 73 men drawn from the 26th and 28th Bns, AIF slipped across no mans land and into the German
trench lines and creating havoc. They had blackened faces and clothing thus the title. A great ANZAC story, new, A$38.

211/152. (10118) Wren, Eric. Randwick to Hargicourt: History of the 3rd Battalion, AIF. Ronald G. McDonald, Sydney, 1935. 1st ed,
large 8vo in fully restored bindings, quarter moroccan and blue buckram in like slipcase, 5 raised bands to spine, all titles and deco-
rations gilt, plates, maps, footnotes, nominal roll incl casualty list, complete with many photos, pp399, **the 3rd Bn, AIF was raised in
NSW and saw active service on Gallipoli, the Western Front. This book was deaccessioned from the library of the Official Historian at Victoria
Barracks Paddington (could this have been C.E.W himself?), an outstanding rescue of a very valuable unit history, RARE, A$1,200.



211/153. (4304) Wrench, C.M. (MC). Campaigning With the Fighting 9th: In and Out of the Line with the Ninth Battalion AIF.
Boolarong, Qld, 1985. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, genggal index, personal index, biblio, extensive endnotes, appendices,
honour roll, honoursd and awards, pp598, **the 9th was the first unit ashore at ANZAC. It served with distinction on Gallipoli and the
Western Front losing 3,525 men KIA and WIA, vg cond, A$120.

World War 2 1939-1945

211/154. (10262) Agte, Patrick. Michael Witmann and the Waffen SS Tiger Commanders of the Liebstandarte in WW2. (in 2 vols).
Stackpole Military History Series, USA, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, plates, index, pp413 (vol 1) & pp382 (vol 2), **by far the
most famous tank commander on any side in WW2, German Tiger Ace destroyed 138 enemy tanks and 132 anti-tank guns. Most of his kills came
in Russia and he later fought in Normandy (Villers Bocage) where he was KIA. Knights Cross, Oak Leaves, Swords and Diamonds plus any num-
ber of other gongs, vg cond, A$60.

211/155. (7264) Allchin, Lt.Col. Frank, MM. Purple and Blue: The History of the 2/10th Battalion, AIF (The Adelaide Rifles) 1939-
1945. 2/10th Assn, Adelaide, 2008(fp c1958). Reprint, large 8vo in mint blue cloth (lacks d/w) boards with colour patch, plates,
maps of Tobruk, Milne Bay, Sanananda and Shaggy Ridge, nominal roll, casualty lists, honours and awards, pp408 +88, **the 2/10th
served in the Middle East (Tobruk, Palestine & Syria), New Guinea Campaign (Milne Bay, Buna, Sanananda, Ramu Valley and Ballikpapan in
Borneo; a good unit history, vg cond and scarce, A$180.

211/156. (10374) Angolia, John R. Ltc (Retd). Military Awards of the Third Reich: For Fuhrer and Fatherland. R.James Bender Pub-
lishing, USA, 1989 (fp1976). 4th printing, large 8vo in decorated boards, full narrative pictorial, dedication in prelims, biblio, pp447,
**a vital reference for the dedicated German badge collector, cover all variations including cuff titles, vg cond, A$55.

211/157. (10415) Axelrod, Alan. Patton's Drive: The Making of America's Greatest General. Globe Pequot Press, UK, 2009. 1st ed,
8vo in d/w, plates, source notes, biblio, index, pp287, **the story of Patton's dramatic drive with the US 3rd Army, and in the 9months and
8 days they moved faster and farther, killed and captured more of the enemy and liberated more towns and villages than any other unit in WIW2,
vg cond, new cond, A$28.

211/158. (1426) Ball, Reg, A. Torres Strait Force: Cape York, Thursday Island & Merauke 1942-1945. AMHP, Sydney, 1996. 1st ed,
4to in printed boards, plates, maps, diagrams, index, biblio, lists of units incl. Jap units, pp301, **they played a vital part in ensuring that
the enemy did not make a landing on Cape York or areas close to our critical bases, new, A$86.

211/159. (10409) Beevor, Antony. Ardennes 1944: Hitler's Last Gamble. Viking/Penguin, London, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protect-
ed d/w, plates and maps ( and on inside covers), glossary, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp451, **in Dec 1944 the desperate battle of the
Ardennes commenced. The Allies found they were fighting two Panzer Armies. This was the signature battle which broke the back of the Wehr-
macht, vg cond, A$36.

211/160. (2794) Bender, Roger James. Legion Condor: Uniforms, Organization and History. Author, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in printed
boards, full narrative pictorial, biblio, **the Legion Condor in Spain became the vehicle with which Germany tested their new armaments espe-
cially the Luftwaffe, vg cond and scarce, A$110.

211/161. (8083) Binks, H.M. The 2/11th (City of Perth) Australian Infantry Battalion, 1939-45. 2/11th Bn Assn, Perth, 1984. 1st ed,
folio in quarter brown cloth and card covers, desk-top published, plates and maps, inscr in fep, roll of honour, pp220, **a collection of
personal experiences and photographs of 2/11th Bn, AIF members in WW2, a very scarce title in vg cond, A$145.

211/162. (10380) Bradley, Philip. Hell's Battlefield: the Australians in New Guinea in World War 2. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2012.
st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, appendix list casualties by battalion, index, pp506, **a
well rounded and balanced perspective on all the New Guinea campaigns from 1942 to 1945, vg cond, A$38.

211/163. (10405) Brigg, Stan and Les. Ike's Marines: 36th Australian Infantry Battalion, 1939-1945. AMHP, Sydney, 2003 (fp1967).
Reprint, 8vo in hard illustrated boards, plates, map, roll of honour, nominal and general index, battle honours of both world wars,
pp231, **the story of an Australian Infantry Battalion and its part in the war against Japan. The 36th saw action at Buna-Gona, Sanananda Rd
and the SW Pacific campaign, new, A$60.

211/164. (3960) Christensen, George (ed). That's the Way it Was: The History of the 24th Australian Infantry Battalion (AIF) 1939-
1945. Bn Assn, Melbourne, 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, ex library, (discard stamps only), plates and maps, index, nominal
rolls, roll of honour, honours and awards, pp **the 24th was one of the very good CMF units that stepped up for action during WW2 win-
ning over 200 decorations incl a VC (Ingram), vg cond and scarce, A$180.

211/165. (10139) Dean, Peter J. (ed) (foreword by Kim Beazley). Australia 1942: In the Shadow of War. Cambridge Uni Press, Mel-
bourne, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, maps and diagrams, endnotes, biblio, index, pp248, **an examination of why 1942
was such a pivotal year for Australia by some of our best war historians, vg cond, A$34.

211/166. (7756) Egan, Vince, OAM. Proudly We Served: A History of 2/5th Australian General Hospital, AIF, 1940-1945. AMHP,
Sydney, 2007 (fp1988). Revised ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, nominal rolls, POW lists etc, index, pp443, **a far more sub-
stantial book than the 1st ed. The 2/5th served in the Middle East and Greece where many were captured. They then saw active service in the New
Guinea Campaign in Port Moresby and Morotai, new, A$46.

211/167. (5716) Givney, E.G. (ed). The First at War: The Story of the 2/1st Australian Infantry Battalion, 1939-45; The City of Syd-
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ney Regiment. Assn Editorial Committee, Sydney, 1987. 1st ed, large 8vo, lacks d/w, plates & maps, nom roll, roll of hon, hons &
awards incl Battle Hons, nominal index incl as a separate booklet, signed by MajGens K.W. Eather, CBE, DSO, 1.J. Campbell, CBE,
DSO & Bar & P.A. Cullen, AO, CBE, DSO & Bar, pp558 **the 2/1st saw action in North Africa, Greece, Crete (Retimo), Kokoda, Sananda
Road, Buna-Gona and SW-Pacific, an excellent unit history, vg cond and unique with signatures, A$145.

211/168. (6440) Glenn, John G. Tobruk to Tarakan: The Story of a Fighting Unit, 2/48th Bn, AIF. Rigby, Adelaide, 1960. 1st ed, 8vo
in protected d/w (some loss to top of d/w), Roll of Honour, honours and awards, plates, maps, VC citations (Gurney, Gratwick,

Kibby and Derrick, DCM), pp300, **the 2/48th Bn, AIF was made up generally of WA and SA members. They fought at Tobruk, Palestine, Tel
el Eisa, El Alamein, Lae, Sattleberg and Tarakan. Four VCs (the most by a single battalion), good cond and difficult to find in 1st ed, A$185.

211/169. (10201) Gosel, Werner (with Bauermeister, Christian and Mark, Jason (eds). Iron Cross Brigade: Stalingrad, Kursk, Bobru-
ik: The Story of Werner Gosel and Sturmgeschutz-Abteilung 244. Leaping Horseman Books, Sydney, 2016. 1st ed, large 8vo in
laminated & illustrated boards, profusely illustrated in b/w, maps, diarised accoiunt, honours and awrdsbiblio, index, pp480, **Gosel
was initially deployed as a dispatch rider on the staff of this unit on Op Barbarossa. He was later commissioned and WIA at Stalingrad, a first
hand account of these great carnage battles. A high quality book as usual from Leaping Horseman, new, A$85.

211/170. (3390) Hall, Leslie G. The Blue Haze: Incorporating the History of 'A' Force Groups 3 & 5, Burma/Thai Railway 1942-43.
Kangaroo Press, Sydney, 1996. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, illus, pp319, **the cruel deception by the Japanese to convince 3,000
POWs in Changi that they were to be exchanged in Timor and instead sent them to work on the Burma/Thai railway line, vg cond and now
scarce, A$32.

211/171. (5549) Hay, David. Nothing Over Us: The Story of the 2/6th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF. AWM, Canberra, 1984.
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates and maps, full nominal rolls, casualty rolls, pp604, **the 2/6th saw action in the Western De-
sert (attack on Tobruk) and Greece campaigns (351 were captured). It also served in the New Guinea Campaign (Aitape and Wewak). A good unit
history, vg cond and now difficult to find, A$185.

211/172. (1713) Horner, David. Inside the War Cabinet: Directing Australia’s War Effort 1939-45. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1996. 1st
ed, 8vo in d/w, index, plates, biblio, source notes, appendices list principle government, bureaucratic and military appointments by
ministry, pp283, **two key bodies, the War Cabinet and the Advisory War Council shaped Australia’s experience in WW.2. This book describes
the inner workings of these bodies, new cond, A$32.

211/173. (3912) Horner, David. Crisis of Command: Australian Generalship and the Japanese Threat, 1941-1943. ANU Press Can-
berra, 1978. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, inscr in fep, book plate, plates, maps, biblio, endnotes, index, pp395, **Horner contends that Australia
was woefully under-prepared for the war in 1939 and poorly led. Added to this mess was the interference of General McArthur who had a hand in
Blamey's sacking of Rowell and Allen, vg cond, A$45.

211/174. (6751) Jacobs, JW. & Bridgland, R.J. Through: The Story of Signals, 8th Australian Division and Signals AIF Malaya. 8
Division Signal Association, Sydney, 1949. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w showing some minor loss to edges, honours and awards, full
nominal roll, battle casualty list and casualty list (as POWSs), pp271, **a very good copy of a scarce book detailing the history of Signals units
in Singapore and Malaya before becoming POWSs for the remainder of the war. good cond and very collectible, A$400.

211/175. (10347) James, Karl (ed). Kokoda: Beyond the Legend. Cambridge Uni Press, Melbourne, 2017. 1st ed, large 8voind/w,
plates and maps, quality art paper, abbreviations, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp374, **Courage, Endurance, Mateship, Sacrifice. These
are the values carved in stone at the Isurava war memorial on the Kokoda track, This book is a critical assessment of the war in PNG and also the
wider Pacific war, new, A$48.

211/176. (9544) Johnson, Carl. Little Hell: The Story of the 2/22nd Battalion and Lark Force. History House, Melbourne, 2004. 1st
ed, large 4to in d/w, launch notes etc by Kim Beazley, AC, profusely illustrated with plates and maps, honours and awards with
citations, nominal roll, biblio, nominal index, pp310, **the first shots fired on Australian soil in 1942 were fire at Rabaul, New Britain by
members of 'Lark Force' centred on the 2/22nd Bn, AIF. This is the story of desperation, fighting at overwhelming odds and death to many, vg
cond and hard to find, A$230.

211/177. (9071) Johnston, Mark. The Proud 6th: An Illustrated History of the 6th Australian Division 1939-1946. Cambridge Uni
Press, Melbourne, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illustrated in b/w, chapter notes, casualtiy charts by battal-
ion, biblio, index, pp269, **the 6th Division was made up of the 16th, 17th and 19th Brigades and saw action in North Africa (Bardia, Tobruk,
Benghazi) Greece, Crete, Syria, the New Guinea Campaign (Kokoda Track, Wau-Salamaua, Aitape-Wewak (Bert Chowne, VC, MM, 2/2nd Bn),
good work new, A$48.

211/178. (10115) Johnston, Mark. ANZACS in the Middle East: Australian Soldiers, their Allies and the Local People in World
War 2. Cambridge Uni Press, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp255, **by Nov 1939,
20,000 Australians had signed up for the 2nd AIF. Eventually, over 100,000 served in the Middle East theatre. This book examines the relation-
ship between our soldiers , their Allies and the local peoples, as new cond, A$34.

211/179. (4794) Jones, Timothy G. Milne Bay Radar: Unit History of the No. 37 Radar Station, 1942-1945. AMHP, Sydney, 2001. 1st
ed, 8vo in illus boards, unique plates, nominal roll, nominal index, appendices list all Jap bombing raids noted by the radar opera-
tors, biblio, pp85, **a concise history of an obscure but vital unit of Australians who played such a big part in the Milne Bay Campaign. The
author served with this unit and the unique photos come from his personal collection, new, A$38.

211/180. (10159) Lewis, Dr Tom and Ingram, Peter. Carrier attack: Darwin 1942: The Complete Guide to Australia's Own Pearl
Harbour. Avonmore Books, Adelaide, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, colour and b/w plates, colour maps, appendices,
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biblio, end notes, index, pp368, **on 19 Feb 1942, a massive Japanese strike force, blooded at Pearl Harbour just weeks before, hit Darwin in
the biggest Japanese air attack ever in the South Pacific. This book covers all the facts (and myths), an excellent reference, vg cond, A$32.

211/181. (5702) Lind, Lew. Flowers of Rethymnon: Escape from Crete. Kangaroo Press, Sydney, 1991 (fp1944). Reprint (but 1st
uncensored ed), small 8vo in d.w, plates, maps, chapter notes, index, pp128, **the personal story of the author's escape from Crete.
Rethymnon (Retimo) saw the German Airborne jump in on the airfield and capture it. They, however, suffered huge casualties and never used an
airborne assault again in the war, vg cond, A$36.

211/182. (4698) Masel, Philip. The Second 28th: The Story of a Famous Battalion of the Ninth Australian Division. Assn, Perth,
1995 (fp1961). Reprint with addition of full nominal roll (1st ed lacked the roll), large 8vo in mint d /w, plates and maps, honours
and awards, appendices, index, pp390, **the 2/28th Bn, AIF was heavily involved in the campaigns of the Middle East and then in New
Guinea (Scarlett Beach Finschafen, Busu) and, Borneo (Labuan, Beaufort), new cond and now out of print and scarce, A$150.

211/183. (9240) Olson, Wes. Battalion Into Battle: The History of the 2/11th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF, 1939-1945. Author,
Perth, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, profusely illustrated, maps, signed by the author, roll of honour, nominal roll, hon-
ours and awards, addendum not in frontis, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp509, **the 2/11th Bn, AIF was raised in Perth in 1939 and
commanded by LtCol Tom Louch, MC, a very capable CO. They saw action in Palestine, Syria, Bardia, Tobruk, Derna, Greece, Crete (many
captured at Retimo), and then the New Guinea Campaign, excellent work , new, A$130.

211/184. (1231) Perrin, Alex. The Private War of the Spotters: A History of the New Guinea Air Warning Wireless Company, Feb
1942 - Apr 1945. Assn, Victoria, 1990. 1st ed, 8vo in good mylar prot d/w, plates, illus & maps, nominal roll, index, pp294, vg cond,
A$48. **the Spotters Company was a most highly decorated Signals unit winning an MBE, ten MMs and ten MIDs for rescuing or burying
over 200 downed airmen in the islands in WW2, vg cond and very hard to find, A$52.

211/185. (10379) Pratten, Garth. Australian Battalion Commanders in the Second World War. Cambridge Uni Press, Melbourne,
2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, tables, biblio, index, pp435, **author explores for the first time the back-
ground, role and conduct of the commanding officers of the 2nd AIF commanders in WW2, new cond, A$45.

211/186. (5772) Pynt, Gerald (ed). Australian Jewry's Book of Honour World War 2. Aust Federation of Jewish Ex-Servicemen &
Women, Adelaide, 1973. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, profusely illus, full nominal rolls of all who served in all three services, honour roll,
PP225, **a useful reference, vg cond and not often seen, A$30.

211/187. (1602) Reece, Bob. Masa Jepun (Time of the Japanese): Sarawak Under the Japanese 1941-1945. Sarawak Literary Society,
1998. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, illus in colour and b/w, (large colour map of Sarawak), biblio, errata sheet loose at front, chro-
nology, pp254, **an excellent history of this period with Semut 3 content, vg cond, A$68.

211/188. (10404) Riddell, James. Dog in the Snow: The Story of the Wartime Middle East Ski School. John Douglas Publishing,
NZ, 2017 (fp 1957). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, glossy paper, plates and map, indes, pp154, **the story of the Middle East Ski School, the
1st Australian Corps Ski School 1941, IX Army Ski School 1942, Middle East Ski School 1942-43 and Mountain Wing 1942-44 and the Alsa-
tian dog which accompanied them. Over 20,000 skiers were trained, new, A$60.

211/189. (10067) Smith, Neil C. AM. Disarming the Menace: Australian Soldiers With the British Commonwealth Occupation
Forces Japan 1946-1952. Mostly Unsung, Melbourne, 2012. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, signed by the author, organisational
charts, plates, full nominal rolls of every person who landed in Japan for BCOF duty and Reinforcement Holding Unit for Korea, **a
valuable piece of scholarship, very useful for historians and genealogists, new, A$65.

211/190. (1239) Tucker (Reilly), Eileen. We Answered the Call: AWAS of Western Australia and Their Mates. Author, Perth, 1991.
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates, nominal rolls, index, biblio, pp189, **celebrating the 50th Anniversary of the
founding of the AWAS in WA. Covers all facets of service provided by women who replaced soldiers for front line duties, vg cond, A$45.

211/191. (10271) von Mantueffel, Hasso. The 7th Panzer Division: An Illustrated History of Rommel's "Ghost Division" 1938-
1945. Schiffer, USA, 2000. 1st ed, small 4to in protected d/w, fully illustrated with captions in both German and English, pp160,
**the 7th was one of the most outstanding German armoured divisions in WW?2. The French named it 'the Ghost Divison' as it had the uncanny
knack of appearing where least expected, vg cond, A$75.

211/192. (5416) Wall, Don. Sandakan: The Last March. Author, NSW, 2003 (fp1988). 1995 pilgramage to Sandakan edition, 8vo in
card covers, plates, maps, illus, full honour roll of 'B' and 'E' Forces, many signatures in fep, index, pp198, **an accurate record of the
greatest tragedy ever encountered by the Australian Army. A story of brutality, sadism and heroism. The Japanese disgraced the art of soldiering
by their murderous acts at Sandakan, vg cond, A$32.

211/193. (8986) Ward-Harvey, Ken. The Sappers' War: With 9 Aust Div. Engineers 1939-1945. Sakoga P/1/9 Div RAE Assn, NSW,
1992. 1st ed, large 4to in card covers, plates and maps, full nominal rolls, biblio, pp224, **wherever 9th Div went the Engineers went
(mostly preceeding the main body). They served in Tobruk and El Alamein before returning to Australia to prepare to serve again in the New
Guinea and Borneo Campaigns, good cond, A$65.
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